GRANTERRA
POWER YOU CAN TRUST.
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THE ADVANCED TIRE GENERATION
FOR HIGH-HORSEPOWER TRACTORS

Granterra is the next-generation tire range engineered to meet the demands of today's most powerful tractors.
Building on Mitas' long-standing expertise, Granterra combines a newly developed tread design, advanced
carcass construction, and VF PFO technology (Very High Flexion - Pressure Field Operation). The result is a
high-performing solution that delivers superior traction and land protection.

With a larger footprint that preserves the soil and boosts efficiency, Granterra is the ideal choice for
professionals who expect uncompromising strength, precision, and long-term reliability in every field.

Key benefits

INNOVATIVE EXCEPTIONAL ADVANCED VF PFO MINIMIZED SOIL
TREAD DESIGN TRACTION TECHNOLOGY COMPACTION

Mitas



EXCEPTIONAL FEATURES
FOR OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE

Deep tread
for superior

traction

The deep tread pattern
enhances traction during field
operations, particularly under
challenging conditions and
low tire pressures, ensuring
reliable performance.

VF PFO technology for soil protection
VF PFO technology ensures soil protection through exceptional

flexibility. At low speeds (5-15 km/h) and in high-torque use, PFO
allows reduced inflation pressure for a wider footprint and even
load distribution. This lowers soil compaction and boosts yields.

Increased tread
width for stability
& durability

The wide tread design
improves overall stability,
reduces soil compaction, and
extends tire life.

Advanced tread
design and
stubble protection

A raised area between the
lugs significantly increases
resistance to stubble damage,
enhancing durability in tough
field conditions.




SIZE RANGE

Tire size

VF 540/65R30 PFO*

VF 600/70R30 PFO*
VF 650/60R34 PFO*
VF 650/65R34 PFO*
VF 650/65R42 PFO"
VF 710/70R42 PFO*
VF 710/75R42 PFO

VF 900/60R42 PFO*

“in preparation

158D/ 155E

170D/167E

168D/165E

170D/167E

174D/171E

182D/179E

184D/181E

189D/186E

Rims
(permitted)

W18L
(DW18L, TW18L,
DW16L)
DW21B
(DW20B)
DW23B
(DW21B)
DW23B
(DW21B)
Dw23B
(DW21B, DW?20B)
DW23B
(DW25B, DW24B)
DW24B
(DW23B, DW25B)
DW30B
(DW28B)

Section
width
(mm)

540

615

650

660

665

740

740

883

Overal
diameter
(mm)

1480

1600
1670
1720
1935
2.070
2160

2150

Loaded static
radius
(mm)

635

695

740

755

845

900

935

910

Rolling
circumference
(mm)

4.450

4785
4,960
5.085
5.810
6.190
6.400

6.445

Nominal tire| Nominal tire

pressure
(bar)

2.0

24

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

load capacity
(kg)

4.250

6.000
5.600
6.000
6.700
8.500
9.000

10.300

Nominal
speed
(km/h)

65

65
65
65
65
65
65

65

10.25

Subject to technical amendments, printing errors and mistakes in text or illustrations.



