



THE ADVANCED TIRE GENERATION FOR HIGH-HORSEPOWER TRACTORS

Granterra is the next-generation tire range engineered to meet the demands of today's most powerful tractors. Building on Mitas' long-standing expertise, Granterra combines a newly developed tread design, advanced carcass construction, and VF PFO technology (Very High Flexion - Pressure Field Operation). The result is a high-performing solution that delivers superior traction and land protection.

With a larger footprint that preserves the soil and boosts efficiency, Granterra is the ideal choice for professionals who expect uncompromising strength, precision, and long-term reliability in every field.

Key benefits











EXCEPTIONAL FEATURES FOR OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE

Deep tread for superior traction

The deep tread pattern enhances traction during field operations, particularly under challenging conditions and low tire pressures, ensuring reliable performance.

Increased tread width for stability & durability The wide tread design

The wide tread design improves overall stability, reduces soil compaction, and extends tire life.

Advanced tread design and stubble protection

A raised area between the lugs significantly increases resistance to stubble damage, enhancing durability in tough field conditions.



SIZE RANGE

Tire size	LI/SS	Rims (permitted)	Section width (mm)	Overal diameter (mm)	Loaded static radius (mm)	Rolling circumference (mm)	Nominal tire pressure (bar)	Nominal tire load capacity (kg)	Nominal speed (km/h)
VF 540/65R30 PFO*	158D/155E	W18L (DW18L, TW18L, DW16L)	540	1.480	635	4.450	2.0	4.250	65
VF 600/70R30 PFO*	170D/167E	DW21B (DW20B)	615	1.600	695	4.785	2.4	6.000	65
VF 650/60R34 PFO*	168D/165E	DW23B (DW21B)	650	1.670	740	4.960	2.0	5.600	65
VF 650/65R34 PFO*	170D/167E	DW23B (DW21B)	660	1.720	755	5.085	2.0	6.000	65
VF 650/65R42 PFO*	174D/171E	DW23B (DW21B, DW20B)	665	1.935	845	5.810	2.0	6.700	65
VF 710/70R42 PFO*	182D/179E	DW23B (DW25B, DW24B)	740	2.070	900	6.190	2.0	8.500	65
VF 710/75R42 PFO	184D/181E	DW24B (DW23B, DW25B)	740	2.160	935	6.400	2.0	9.000	65
VF 900/60R42 PFO*	189D/186E	DW30B (DW28B)	883	2.150	910	6.445	2.0	10.300	65

^{*} in preparation



WEBSITE



FOLLOW US







